Authority be granted to enter into the Agreement with the Expropriated Owner, substantially on the major terms 
and conditions set out below, and including such other terms as deemed appropriate by the approving authority 
herein, and in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.  

Financial Impact The City appraised the Temporary Easement in the amount of Two Hundred and Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred 
and Thirty Dollars ($217,330.00) effective as of August 20, 2025, and the Expropriated Owner acknowledges that the 
Expropriated Owner Easement is to be valued at equal value for the purposes of this Agreement. No exchange in 
funds is required.  The City will pay the Transferees Harmonized Sales Tax and Land Transfer Tax arises from the